TAMIL NADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD TENDER CALL FOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CWSS FORM OF CONTRACT: PERCENTAGE TENDER TENDER CALL NO. 01 / F. Tender Notice / DB / 2022 Dated: 19.05.2022.

For and on behalf of Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board, sealed Tender is invited by the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, No. 912, Indira Nagar East, Tiruvannamalai – 606 604 under percentage Tender system for the Outsourcing of Operation and Maintenance of Combined Water Supply Scheme as detailed below:

SI. No	Details of Work	Value of Tender (Rs.in lakhs)	Bid security in Rs.	Eligible of Contracto r	Cost of Bid docume nt	Office of the Tender inviting authority
	Outsourcing for Operation and Maintenance of the following CWSS in TIRUVANNAMALAI DISTRICT for the period from 01.06.2022 to 31.03.2023 (for 10 Months).					-
1	1.CWSS to Namathodu and Chetpet RTP and 22 other habitations in Tiruvannamalai District 2.CWSS to Vinnamangalam and 13 other habitations in Tiruvannamalai District 3.CWSS to Parasur and 13 other habitations in Tiruvannamalai District 4.CWSS to Eraiyur and 10 other habitations in Tiruvannamalai District 5.CWSS to Anakkavur and 6 other habitations in Tiruvannamalai District 6.CWSS to Thenpoondipattu and 18 other habitations in Cheyyar union	38.96	40000	Class II & above	1000 + GST 18%	Office of the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, No. 912, Indira Nagar east, Tiruvannamalai – 606 604.
2	1.CWSS to Umayalpuram, Vembakkam H and 10 other habitations in Tiruvannamalai District 2.CWSS to Chithathur and 14 other habitations in Tiruvannamalai District 3.CWSS to Abdullapuram and 13 other habitations in Tiruvannamalai District 4.CWSS to Sodiyampakkam and 10 other habitations in Tiruvannamalai District 5.CWSS to Menalur H and 10 other habitations in Tiruvannamalai District 6.CWSS to Ukkal Kottakarai and 13 other habitations in Tiruvannamalai District	37.90	39000	Class II & above	1000 + GST 18%	

- 1. Contractors registered in TWAD under Class (as indicated above) are eligible to take up the work. Contractors registered in other Departments and Undertakings of the Central or State Government in the corresponding class for taking up such work, who have executed similar works of the same or higher magnitude are also eligible to tender for this work.
- 2. Tender documents in English may be purchased by interested tenderers on submission of written application accompanied with a separate DD for the said work from any Nationalised/Scheduled bank

drawn in favour of the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Maintenance Division, Vellore – 6 for the work as detailed above on any working day between 10.00 hours and 17.45 hours from

23.05.2022 to 03.06.2022.

- 3. Cost of tender document per Work is as indicated above. (Rs.1000 + 18% GST)
- 4. Amount of Earnest Money Deposit will be as indicated above payable to the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Maintenance Division, Vellore 632006.
- 5. Last date for submission of Tender is before 3.00 pm **on 06.06.2022**...
- 6. The tender will be opened at 3.30pm **on 06.06.2022**.
- 7. If Bid documents are required by post an amount of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five hundred only) has to be paid additionally and in such cases, the Board will not be responsible for the delay or loss during transit.

Sd/-R.Ravichandran/ 19.05.2022 Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, Tiruvannamalai.

To

The Contractors (As per list)

Copy submitted to the Managing Director, TWAD Board, Head Office, Chennai – 5 for favour of information.

Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, TWAD Board, Vellore for favour of information.

Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer, TWAD Board, Vellore – Thiruvannamalai Circle, Vellore – 6 for favour of information.

Copy submitted to the Joint Chief Engineer (O&M), TWAD Board, Head Office, Chennai – 5 for favour of information.

Copy to all Executive Engineers of Vellore – Thiruvannamalai Circle for wide publicity.

Copy to all the Assistant Executive Engineers of this Division for wide publicity.

Copy to EE's Table / AAO / Supt / SDO

Copy to Notice Board.

Spare copy 10 Nos.